Pembrokeshire County Council Cyngor Sir Penfro



Freedom of Information Request: 10178

Directorate: Community Services - Infrastructure

Response Date: 20/11/2019

Request:

Request for information regarding – School Crossing Patrol Officers

- 1. In the financial year 2009/10, or if this information is not held in the most recent year prior to 2018/19 for which figures are available, how many School Crossing Patrol Officers (or persons with equivalent job titles) were employed by the authority?
- 2. How many Full Time Equivalent hours did they work over the course of the year?
- 3. How many School Crossing Patrol Officers (or persons with equivalent job titles) were employed by the authority in 2018/19?
- 4. How many Full Time Equivalent hours did they work over the course of the year?

Response:

1.

Year	No of Patrols*
2009/2010	43

^{*}No's given from the Patrols in employ on March of each year

2.

Year	Full Time Equivalent Hours*
2009/2010	12.6

^{*}No's given from the Patrols in employ on March of each year

3.

Year	No of Patrols*
2018/2019	30

^{*}No's given from the Patrols in employ on March of each year

4.

Year	Full Time Equivalent Hours*
2018/2019	8.8

^{*}No's given from the Patrols in employ on March of each year